



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 4222/2024& CM APPL. 76484-76485/2024**
ZAMIR AHMEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal, Ms. Nidhi Dalal, Mr.
Alok Kumar, Ms. Rachana Dalal and
Mr. Karan Mann, Advocates

versus

JUGINDER SINGH & ORS.Respondent
Through: Mr. Thakur Sumit, Advocat for R-1 &
R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
16.05.2025

List on 08.09.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 16, 2025/dr