



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 4222/2024 & CM APPL. 76484/2024 & CM APPL. 76485/2024**

ZAMIR AHMED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Rachna, Advocate.

versus

JUGINDER SINGH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Thakur Sumit, Advocate for R-1
& 2.
Mr. Akshay Bhardwaj, Advocate for
R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
08.09.2025

%

1. It is beyond 05:15 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 04.12.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025/dr