



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 4222/2024 & CM APPL. 76484/2024**

ZAMIR AHMED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Advocate.

versus

JUGINDER SINGH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Thakur Sumit, Advocate for R-1
Mr. Akshay Bhardwaj, Advocate for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

04.12.2025

%

1. In pre-lunch session, I was sitting in a Division Bench. Now, it is almost 05:00 pm and I have to proceed to attend an urgent administrative meeting.
2. Relist on 20.04.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 4, 2025

'rs'