



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CM(M) 4222/2024, CM APPL. 76484/2024 & CM APPL. 76485/2024
ZAMIR AHMEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal, Ms. Nidhi Dalal, Mr.
Alok Kumar, Ms. Rachana Dalal and
Mr. Karan Mann, Advocates.

versus

JUGINDER SINGH & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Rathor, Advocate for R-1
and R-2.
Mr. Akshay Bhardwaj, Advocate
along with Mr. Jitender, AR of R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

20.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. List on 03rd September, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 20, 2026/nd/tp